ビデオスイッチャー/オーディオミキサー
（コンポジット、S-Video 各 4入力）
SE-500
取扱説明書
 1
目次
サポート窓口  -------------------------------------------------------------------- 1
内容物  ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2

C#6 73 Background color key
D6 74 MAIN B key
D#6 75 Border key
E6 76 MAIN C key
F6 77 MAIN D key
F#6 78 Speed _1 key
G6 79 MAIN BG key
G#6 80 Speed_ 2 key
A6 81 Change Speed key
A#6 82 Speed_ 3 key
4. Example
  1.  Change the transition effect to fade = 90H, 30H, 64H
      90H= Note on, Channel =1 (IF the SE500’s MIDI channel is 1)
      30H=Note No 48=fade key
      64H= Velocity value > 0
  2.  Take the transition effect = 90H, 47H, 64H
      47H=Note No 71=Take key
  * Very Easy to use, any MIDI keyboard can control the SE500.
 25
付録３
SE500 Tally Pin Outs Cross Reference
VER: 1.00
Release date: 2005/07/07
  LED A3  = pin 1  =  1R (Main1)
  LED A2   = pin 2  =  1G
  LED A1  = pin 3  =  1Y (Sub1)
  Ground   = pin 4  =  GND
  LED D3   = pin 5  =  4R (Main4)
  LED B3   = pin 6  =  2R (MAIN2)
  LED B2   = pin 7  =  2G
  LED B1   = pin 8  =  2Y (Sub2)
  Ground    = pin 9  =  GND
  LED D2   = pin 10  =  4G
  LED C3  = pin 11  =  3R (Main3)
  LED C2  = pin 12  =  3G
  LED C1  = pin 13  =  3Y (Sub3)
  Ground    = pin 14  =  GND
  LED D1   = pin 15  =  4Y (Sub4)
Video
Channel
Red LED
(On Air)
Green LED
(Off line)
Yellow LED
(Next)
1 Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3
2 Pin 6 Pin 7 Pin 8
3 Pin 11 Pin 12 Pin 13
4 Pin 5 Pin 10 Pin 15
3G
1
BT1
BATTERY
(Sub)4Y
7
GND
3
9
12
4
6
14 GND
1G
(Sub)2Y